SAP PROJECTS

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

11/1998

12/1999

02/2000

04/2000

06/2000

09/2000

10/2000

12/2000

05/2001

06/2001

10/2001

number- project

-1- ,,Green Point".
Conception, carrying out and implementation of a dialogue and database
SAP R/3 application to a DSD (Germany Dual System) account.

-2- ,Intrastat”.
Project Management and its carrying out (customizing,
masterdata) for the Intrastat declaration by the Federal Statistics Office.

-3- ,,Short Fiscal Year*
Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a short fiscal
year within two company codes

-4- ,Material Arrangement*.

Project Management and cooperation in the carrying out
(customizing, master data, ABAP programming) for the material
arrangement in the Purchase and Production fields.

-5- ,,QM in the Goods Receipt".
Project Management for implementing the quality management in the
goods receipt.

-6- ,,Shipping“.

Management of a part of the project and cooperation in the project,
coordination and carrying out of the link for the shipping handling in SAP
R/3 — Lean WM.

-7- ,New Company Code / Plant®..

Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work
and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in
the fields MM, SD y FI.

-8- ,Updating®..
Project Management and carrying out of the updating of the 3.1 H version
to the 4.6C.

-9- ,,Archive*.
Project Management and carrying out of the archive of database objects
in the fields FI, SD y MM.

-10- ,,Conversion to the EURO".
Project Management for the conversion of the local currency to the Euro
as well as the external conversions (fields SD and MM).

-11- ,,Pricing*“.
Conception and implementation of a new calculations scheme, that is, a
new pricing system

branch

Production Company of the
cosmetic industry

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology



since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

01/2002

05/2002

08/2002

04/2003

01/2004

08/2004

12/2004

03/2005

01/2006

03/2006

06/2006

-12- ,New implementation of SD and MM*

Teilprojektleitung und Projektmitarbeit, Koordination, Realisierung.
Betreuung, Systemkopie, Mandantenkopie, Beratung in den
Anwendungen und in Neuprojekten.

-13- ,New implementation of SD and MM*

Management of a part of the project and cooperation in the project,
coordination and carrying out. Assistance, system copies, customer
copies.

-14- , Material follow up “

Project Management, conception / carrying out and implementation of an
individual application on the follow up and use of the material in the
production with the ABAP/4 Development - Workbench in the SAP-R/3
environment.

-15- ,Internal Clearing“.

Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work
and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in
the fields MM, SD y Fl, with the special feature of the management by
internal clearing.

-16- ,,Commissions Settlement*.
Project Management, conception and implementation of a commissions
settlement within R/3.

-17- ,,Solution Manager*.

Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP
Solution Manager including the building up of a Support-Desk-
Organisation.

-18- ,,Turnover Planning®..
Project Management, conception and implementation of a turnover
planning within R/3.

-19- ,,Updating“..
Project Management and carrying out of the updating of the 4.0B version
to the 6.20 — Enterprise.

-20- ,,Language Importation®.
Importation of languages “ES” to a SAP System Release 4.6

-21- ,,Sales Organisation®.

Cooperation, programming and customizing of a new sales organisation
in European countries with adaptations to the distribution (refunds or
goods return orders, etc.)

-22- ,Factoring®.
Implementation of an interface from SAP to a factoring bank

Trust company and
business consultancy
(Switzerland).

Commercial and service
enterprise for hi-fi products
(Switzerland).

Production Company of the

software + electronics field

Production Company of the
electronic field

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
textile sector

Production Company of the
electronic field

Production Company of the
electronic field

Software service enterprise

Production Company of the
electronic field

Production Company of the
electronic field



since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

09/2006

11/2006

04/2007

11/2007

11/2007

12/2007

05/2008

02/2009

-23- ,New Company Code / Plant“.

Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work
and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in
the fields MM and SD

-24- ,Work orders/PM “.

Development of a new implementation of work orders based on a web
development at a more comfortable way than the offer of the SAP
Standard

-25- ,Management of Customer agreements “.
Development of a new implementation for the management of customer
agreements en SAP.

-26- ,,GO-Live SAP FI“.
Project Management, data migration, customization of processes etc...

-27- ,Remittance Advice*.

Development of a new implementation for administration und calculation
of discounts outside of billings.

-28- ,,First/Second/Third Level Support SAP FI - Spain“.

Technical support for all levels of SAP FI Problems for a Spanish
Company

-29- ,,[EDI - Electronic Data Interchange“.

Development of interfaces in SAP and on the EDI-system edicom5.
(ORDERS, INVOIC, XML_Massage etc.)

-30- ,,Cash Register”.

Development of a new implementation of a Cash Register used on the
POS.

Production Company of the
pond pumping technology

Production Company of the
windmills (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)



since

since

since

since

since

since

since

since

06/2009

09/2009

12/2009

05/2010

09/2010

03/2011

10/2011

01/2013

-31- ,Solution Manager”.

Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP
Solution Manager 7.0

-32- ,,Credit Management®.

Implementation of the Credit Management for national customers and
additionally Export Credit Insurance for foreign customers. Development
of analysis and easy treatment.

-33- ,, First/Second/Third Level Support SAP FI - Portugal“.

Technical support for all levels of SAP FI Problems for a Portuguese
Company

-34- ,Bill of Commissions*“.

Development of a new implementation of the bill of Commissions

-35- ,,Support Packages*“.

Installation of Support Packages (Release ECC 6.00) und Customizing
(SPAU)

-36- ,,Incentive Bonus*.

Development of a new implementation of the bill of Incentive Bonus

-37- ,,SAP CRM“.

Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP
CRM 7.0

-38- ,,SAP SOPLEX".

Support and Customizing of the credit management system SAP
SOPLEX

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Production Company of food
industry (Spain)

Pharmaceutical wholesale



since

since

since

since

09/2013

02/2015

01/2016

08/2017

-39- ,,SAP SEPA“. Pharmaceutical wholesale

Support for the switch of the automatic incoming/outgoing payments to

SEPA

-40- ,,ETISCAN®. Production Company of packaging
industry

Support and Customizing of the scanner system ETISCAN

-41- ,SAP Intralogistic*. Production Company of packaging
industry

Project Management ,Support and Customizing of SAP Intralogistic

-42- . SAP MES*. Production Company of packaging
industry

Support and Customizing of the system SAP MES



