SAP PROJECTS

number- project

since	11/1998	-1- "Green Point". Conception, carrying out and implementation of a dialogue and database SAP R/3 application to a DSD (Germany Dual System) account.	Production Company of the cosmetic industry
since	12/1999	-2- "Intrastat". Project Management and its carrying out (customizing, masterdata) for the Intrastat declaration by the Federal Statistics Office.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	02/2000	-3- "Short Fiscal Year" Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a short fiscal year within two company codes	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	04/2000	-4- "Material Arrangement". Project Management and cooperation in the carrying out (customizing, master data, ABAP programming) for the material arrangement in the Purchase and Production fields.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	06/2000	-5- "QM in the Goods Receipt". Project Management for implementing the quality management in the goods receipt.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	09/2000	-6- "Shipping". Management of a part of the project and cooperation in the project, coordination and carrying out of the link for the shipping handling in SAP R/3 – Lean WM.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	10/2000	-7- "New Company Code / Plant" Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in the fields MM, SD y FI.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	12/2000	-8- " Updating". Project Management and carrying out of the updating of the 3.1 H version to the 4.6C.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	05/2001	-9- "Archive". Project Management and carrying out of the archive of database objects in the fields FI, SD y MM.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	06/2001	-10- "Conversion to the EURO". Project Management for the conversion of the local currency to the Euro as well as the external conversions (fields SD and MM).	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	10/2001	-11- " Pricing". Conception and implementation of a new calculations scheme, that is, a new pricing system	Production Company of the pond pumping technology

branch

since	01/2002	-12- " New implementation of SD and MM " Teilprojektleitung und Projektmitarbeit, Koordination, Realisierung. Betreuung, Systemkopie, Mandantenkopie, Beratung in den Anwendungen und in Neuprojekten.	Trust company and business consultancy (Switzerland).
since	05/2002	-13- "New implementation of SD and MM" Management of a part of the project and cooperation in the project, coordination and carrying out. Assistance, system copies, customer copies.	Commercial and service enterprise for hi-fi products (Switzerland).
since	08/2002	-14- "Material follow up" Project Management, conception / carrying out and implementation of an individual application on the follow up and use of the material in the production with the ABAP/4 Development - Workbench in the SAP-R/3 environment.	Production Company of the software + electronics field
since	04/2003	-15- "Internal Clearing". Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in the fields MM, SD y FI, with the special feature of the management by internal clearing.	Production Company of the electronic field
since	01/2004	-16- " Commissions Settlement". Project Management, conception and implementation of a commissions settlement within R/3.	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	08/2004	-17- "Solution Manager". Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP Solution Manager including the building up of a Support-Desk- Organisation.	Production Company of the textile sector
since	12/2004	-18- "Turnover Planning". Project Management, conception and implementation of a turnover planning within R/3.	Production Company of the electronic field
since	03/2005	-19- "Updating". Project Management and carrying out of the updating of the 4.0B version to the 6.20 – Enterprise.	Production Company of the electronic field
since	01/2006	-20- "Language Importation". Importation of languages "ES" to a SAP System Release 4.6	Software service enterprise
since	03/2006	-21- "Sales Organisation". Cooperation, programming and customizing of a new sales organisation in European countries with adaptations to the distribution (refunds or goods return orders, etc.)	Production Company of the electronic field
since	06/2006	-22- "Factoring". Implementation of an interface from SAP to a factoring bank	Production Company of the electronic field

since	09/2006	-23- "New Company Code / Plant". Project Management for the conception and carrying out of a new work and a company code respectively as well as its link with the processes in the fields MM and SD	Production Company of the pond pumping technology
since	11/2006	-24- "Work orders/PM ". Development of a new implementation of work orders based on a web development at a more comfortable way than the offer of the SAP Standard	Production Company of the windmills (Spain)
since	04/2007	-25- "Management of Customer agreements". Development of a new implementation for the management of customer agreements en SAP.	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	11/2007	-26- "GO-Live SAP FI". Project Management, data migration, customization of processes etc	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	11/2007	-27- "Remittance Advice". Development of a new implementation for administration und calculation of discounts outside of billings.	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	12/2007	-28- "First/Second/Third Level Support SAP FI - Spain". Technical support for all levels of SAP FI Problems for a Spanish Company	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	05/2008	-29- "EDI – Electronic Data Interchange". Development of interfaces in SAP and on the EDI-system edicom5. (ORDERS, INVOIC, XML_Massage etc.)	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	02/2009	-30- "Cash Register". Development of a new implementation of a Cash Register used on the POS.	Production Company of food industry (Spain)

since	06/2009	-31- "Solution Manager".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
		Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP Solution Manager 7.0	
since	09/2009	-32- "Credit Management".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
		Implementation of the Credit Management for national customers and additionally Export Credit Insurance for foreign customers. Development of analysis and easy treatment.	
since	12/2009	-33- " First/Second/Third Level Support SAP FI - Portugal".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
		Technical support for all levels of SAP FI Problems for a Portuguese Company	
since	05/2010	-34- "Bill of Commissions".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
		Development of a new implementation of the bill of Commissions	
since	09/2010	-35- "Support Packages".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
		Installation of Support Packages (Release ECC 6.00) und Customizing (SPAU)	
since	03/2011	-36- "Incentive Bonus".	Production Company of food industry (Spain)
since	10/2011	-37- "SAP CRM".	Production Company of food
		Project Management, for the installation and configuration of the SAP CRM 7.0	industry (Spain)
since	01/2013	-38- "SAP SOPLEX".	Pharmaceutical wholesale
		Support and Customizing of the credit management system SAP SOPLEX	

since	09/2013	-39- "SAP SEPA".	Pharmaceutical wholesale
		Support for the switch of the automatic incoming/outgoing payments to SEPA	
since	02/2015	-40- "ETISCAN".	Production Company of packaging industry
		Support and Customizing of the scanner system ETISCAN	
since	01/2016	-41- "SAP Intralogistic".	Production Company of packaging industry
		Project Management ,Support and Customizing of SAP Intralogistic	
since	08/2017	-42- "SAP MES".	Production Company of packaging industry
		Support and Customizing of the system SAP MES	